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PahUe S8D&or UD4ertakblp

190. Shrl DamaDl: Will the Minister of Home Aftalrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government eontem-
plate to have recruitment to the Scientific and Technical Pool to man the Public sector undertakiJlcs: and

(b) if so, the nature of scheme COIl-
templated as such?

The Depaty MJDIs&er 01 Home Aftairs (Shrimati Alva): (a) No. The pool is intended primarily for temporary placement of weU-qualifted Indian scientists and technologists returning from abroad. Recruitment to the pool is continuous. Persons appointed to the pool may be attached to a public sector undertaking where suitable, but it is not contemplated that there should be recruitment to the pool specifically for the object of manning public undertakings.

(b) Does not arise.

DowrJ PnIIibitiOll. Act, 1"1

191. Shrl A1II'Obbulo Gh-.J.: WID
the Minister of Law be pleased to i-efer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2832 on the 30th August,
1981 and atate:

(a) whether the States have enforced the Dowry Prohibition Act,
1981; and

(b) if so, h_ many and what III'e these States?

The Depaty MiDbter of Law (Shrl llajamavts): (a) In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of section 1 of the Dowry Prohibition Act, 1961, the Central Government appointed the lst day of July, 1981, for the coming into force of the Act throughout Indla except the State of Jammu and Kashmir and the question of enforcement of the Act by the States does not arise.

(b) DDeJI not arise.

N ..........

•. Shrl L. Achaw SIDch: Will the Minister of Home Aftalrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that an under-ground camp of 30 rebels was captured by the Indian Army at Leisan in the sub-division of Ukhrul;

(b) if so, whether these rebels iIlave been prosecuted in any court of law:
and

